
. P. VAN SCHAACK & CO., 705, 708, 710, 712, 714, and 716 Kearny, Established 1862.

HEY 425 HIC

Heyman A. R., dwl 247 Stevenson
Heyman H. (widow), dwl 247 Stevenson
Heyman J., dwl 247 Stevenson
Heyman Jacob, clerk, dwl 27 Stone
Heyman. See Heiman
Heyn William, salesman Baker & Hamilton, dwl 17J

Washington Av
Heynacher ttmile, driver Eisert & Becker, dwl 24 Third
Heynemamn Alexander, dwl SE cor Francisco and Dup
Heynemann Hermann (Heynemann & Co.), dwl S s

Francisco, bet Kearny and Dupont
Heyneniann Leonard D. (Heynemann & Co.), res Lon

don
Heynemann Louis, agent, office and dwl 519 Montgomery
Heynemann Manfred H., saleman Heynemann & Co.,

dwl S s Francisco bet Kearny and Dupont
Heynemann Samuel, dwl 819 Montgomery
HEIW'EWAX.M A CO. (Leonard D. and Hermann

Heyn*mann, and F. P. Salomons), importers and
jobbers dry goods, carpets, upholstery, etc. , 5 San

Heynes Patrick, dwl 219 Minna
Heynes William H., carpenter, dwl 10 Barron PI
Heynold Alwine Miss, actress California Theatre, dwl 417

Post
Heywood Brothers & Co., Samuel W. Fuller manager,

chair manufacturers, 508 and 510 Washington
Heywood Mark (Lanktin, H. & Co.), dwl 749 Folsom
Heywood Silas J. (Heywood ct Henaiey), dwl 23 Jessie
Heywood & Hendley (Silas J. Heywood and Aaron C-

Hendlexf), produce commission merchants, 222 and
224 Clay

Hibbard Bvron S., sawyer Cooperative Box Factory, dwl
806 Sixteenth

Hibbard Charles, dentist, office 142£ Fourth, dwl 807
Mission

Hibbard E., painter Gilman & Mellon, 422 Commercial
Hibbard George B. (Bums <fr H.), dwl 218 Shotwell
Hibbard H. A., deputy collector U. S. Internal Revenue,

res Oakland
Hibbard Henry, teamster, dwl 1717 Eddy
Hibbard Hyram M., housemover, dwl 312 Minna
Hibbard James, expresam*n, dwl 1717 Eddy
Hibbard John G. , carpenter, dwl Fourteenth Av, bet P

and Q, South S. F.

Hibbard John G., farmer, E s San Bruno Road, nr Six-
mile House

Hibbard Samuel, teamster Nichols & Atwood, dwl 735
Fourth

Hibbete Jacob R., boxmaker Union Box Factory, dwl 114
Spear

Hibernia Brewery, Matthew Nunan proptr, 1225 Howard
Hibermia Hall, Mrs. H. S. Robinson proprietress, 246

Third
Hibernia House, Catherine Nunan proprietress, 366 Na-

toma
Hibernia Market, James Nelson proptr, 232 Fifth
HIUEKMA SAVINGS AM> LO t> SOCIETY (The),

Myles D. Sweeney president, Edward Martin secretary
and treasurer, NE cor Montgomery and Market

Hibert Ada, weaver Cal. Ribbon Manuf. Co., dwl W s San
Bruno Road, nr County line

Hibert Carrie, weaver Cal. Ribbon Manuf. Co., dwl Ws
San Bruno Road, nr County line

Hichborn Albert C. , merchant, dwl 31 Eddy
Hicinbotham David, tinsmith, dwl What Cheer House
Hick Charles, painter, dwl 529 Valencia
Hick Rosa (widow), dwl 810 Pacific

Hick James, cabinetmaker West Coast Furniture Co.
Hicken Louis H., principal St. Paul's School, S s Mission,

bet Fifth and Sixth, res Alameda
Hickev Cornelius C, foreman brickwork new City Hall,

dwl il5£ Shipley
Hickey Edward, groceries and liquors, NW cor Grove and

Octavia
Hickey Edward, groceries and liquors, 1120 Harrison
Hickey Hannah, domestic 557 Harrison
Hickey Henry, collector, dwl 942 Harrison
Hickey J., painter Pacific MailS. S. Co.'s Wharf
Hickey James, coachman, dwl 322 Ellis

Hickev James, hostler City R. R., dwl cor Sixteenth and
Rondel PI

Hickey James, laborer, dwl California Av, nr Wolf, Ber-
nal Heights

Hickey James, laborer Golden Gate Park, dwl E s Brode-
rick, bet Bush and Pine

Hickey James, longshoreman, dwl 210 Third
Hickey James, longshoreman Chase & Wolff, dwl NE cor

Sansom and Broadwaj'
Hickey James, machinist, dwl 1027 Sutter

Hickey James, painter, dwl 1602 Mason
Hickey Jeremiah, laborer, dwl Fifteenth Av, nr Q, South

S. F.

Hickey Jerome J., barkeeper James Fitzhenry, dwl 534
Commercial

Hickey John, carwasher Market St. R. R., dwl cor Noe
and Eighteenth

Hickey John, helper S. F. Boiler Works, dwl 33S Main
Hickey John, laborer, dwl S s Eighteenth, bet Noe and

Sanchez
Hickey John, laborer, dwl Stockton, nr Francisco
Hickey John, laborer, dwl 12 Hunt
Hickey John, laborer, dwl 414 Pacific
Hickey John, laborer, dwl 621 Mission, rear
Hickey John, quartermaster Pacific Mail S. S. Alaska
Hickey John, tailor, dwl 1403 Montgomery, rear
Hickey John J., seaman, dwl 27 Freelon
Hickey John L., Tailors' Pro. Union, SW cor Kearny and

Morton
Hickey Laurence, driver N. B. and Mission R. R., dwl

279 Stevenson
Hickey Lizzie Miss, compositor William Johnstone &Co.,

dwl 37i Ritch
Hickey Maggie Miss, compositor William Johnstone &

Co., dwl 37J Ritch
Hickey Mary Miss, dressmaker, dwl 1226 Pacific
Hickey Michael, doorkeeper St. Mary's Hospital
Hickey Michael, laborer, dwl N s Elizabeth, bet Guerrero

and San Jose Av
Hickey Michael, laborers. F. Gas Light Co.
Hickey M. M. Mrs., dressmaker, 128 Second
Hickey Owen, boilermaker, dwl 3 King
Hickey Owen, boilermaker, dwl 521 First
Hickey Patrick, laborer Chase & Wolff
Hickey Philip K. , bookkeeper Osgood & Stetson, 115 Front
Hickey Thomas, laborer, dwl 20J Welsh
Hickey Thomas, laborer, dwl 1027 Sutter
Hickey Thomas, mechanic, dwl 815 Montgomery
Hicke3' Thomas, printer, dwl 715 Howard
Hickey Thomas, stonecutter, dwl 39£ Ritch, rear
Hickey Thomas, sweeper Board Harbor Commissioners,

dwl 31 Ritch
Hickey Thomas A., compositor S. F. Chronicle, dwl 39

Natoma
Hickey William, carpenter, dwl N sTownsend, bet Second

and Third
Hickey William, painter Pacific Mail S. S. Co.
Hickey William C, barkeeper Thomas McNulty, dwl 112

Natoma
Hickies William W. , mining, office 330 Pine, room 48, dwl

111 Twenty-Fourth
Hicking John, laborer Louis Jaffe, dwl 413 Pacific

Hicklin Augustus W., clerk William Vosburgh, dwl (147

Stevenson
Hicklin Thomas B., housemover, dwl 313 Fifth
Hickling Thomas, carpenter D. A. Macdonald & Co., dwl

106i Third
Hickling Thomas Mrs., dressmaker, 106i Third
Hickman Abe, waiter Reagan & Pollard, dwl 37 Moss
Hickman Francis C, clerk, dwl Eleventh, bet Howard

and Folsom
Hickman Henry, saloon, dwl 1817 Mason
Hickman John G. (Locke <fc //.), dwl Hubbard House
Hickok Asher, carriagewasher J. Morton & Co.
Hickok Orrin A., turfman, dwl 115 Powell
Hickox A. D. Wesley, salesman A. B. Ross & Co., dwl

2523 Mission
Hickox Arthur M., settling clerk Hickox & Spear, dwl

SE cor Van Ness Av and California
Hickox George, barkeeper, dwl 17 Third
Hickox George C. (Hickox <fe Spear), dwl SE cor Van-

Ness Av and California

Hickox John G., barber Adam Erbe, dwl 108 Sacramento
Hickox John H., clerk Oakland Wharf, dwl 1 llv.U- PI

HICKOX »» SPEAR (George C. Hickox and John /.

Spear), bankers, SK cor Montgomery and Pine

Hicks Alice, machine operator E. Dctrick & Co., dwl 111
Natoma

Hicks Charles W., teamster, dwl 19 Lily Av
Hicks Daniel (D. Hicks ,(• Co.), dwl 1010 Pine

HICKS t>. A CO.'(/'\ W. Ortman), bookbinders and.

blankbook manufs, 543 Clay
Hicks Edward P., bookkeeper Wiester & Co., dwl 17 New

Montgomery
Hicks George A. Jr., clerk James W. Whiting, dwl 51*

Van Ness Av
Hicks Henry, dwl 46 Everett
Hicks James L., sewing machines, 242 Third, dwl 2."ilt>

Bryant
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1 lCIFIC COAST BUSINESS DIRECTORY, 1876-78, H. G. Langley, Publisher, S. P,
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